otherwise alter the funding amount of this Agreement. Notification of such funding 
modification shall be provided in accordance with the notice provision of this 
Agreement. 

5.2 Budget. 

a. The County shall pay the Subrecipient a total amount up to and not exceeding One 
Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) from SHIP funds.  Such funds 
shall be paid in accordance with the Subrecipient’s Budget and all state and local laws, 
rules, regulations, and orders. A copy of Subrecipient’s budget is attached hereto as 
Exhibit B. 

b. The County shall render payments to the Subrecipient based upon receipt of an